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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
NCTCOG’s RIS Department has been facilitating the purchase of remote sensing data for the region since 2001.  
�Each year, NCTCOG coordinates with local public agencies and other entities to determine the need for spatial data and builds a project scope based upon the interest.  Projects range in size from a few cities to covering the entire 12,800-sq. mile NCTCOG region and beyond.  Historically, large regional flights occur in odd-years and smaller flights occur in even-years, but as the need for more frequent data increases, we have seen this trend begin to change.
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
We offer two types of orthophotography – 
Traditional high-resolution orthophotography which is flown to our specifications (leaf-off, ASPRS Class 1 Standards for Accuracy, minimal cloud cover, optimal sun angle) and includes a 4th band.  Engineering grade accuracy = more processing = longer turnaround time.
Recurring high-resolution orthophotography by subscription.  Includes 2-3 captures a year, imagery specifications are AS-IS.  Less positional accuracy = faster turnaround time.  

We currently fly 0.35 Meter LiDAR (elevation data).  The data is 8 XYZ points per meter and includes hydrologic breaklines.  It’s critical for creating contours and other derivatives.   


Derivative
Bioducts

» Contours
» 2D Planimetrics

»Impervious Surface
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»Landcover/Landuse

» 3D Planimetrics
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The Process

applicable)

Scopes with
Vendor

—>

cooperative
pricing

Begin Project
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Bulk Discount .

Negotiated during the RFP Process

Economies of Scale

The prices below are the bulk prices that have been negotiated with the vendor. They do not include the

additional cost-sharing discounts that occur during larger region-wide "cooperative’ flights. All projects

require a 2 square mile minimum.

2-250

3" Frame Orthophotography $385.00

6" Frame Orthophotography $192.50
6" Pushbroom Orthophotography $137.50
6" Oblique Imagery $770.00

251-500

$357.50
$154.00
$121.00
$341.00

501-1000

$330.00
$143.00
$103.40
$31350

1001-5000

$302.50
$132.00
$93.50

$302.50

5001-
10,000

$247.50
$121.00
$85.80

$291.50

>10,000

$236.50
$110.00
$80.30

$275.00
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Volume

Discount
(cost-sharing)

» Regional Participants
» County Participants
» City Participants

» Special Districts

» Private/Non-profit
Interest
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
When we start to get overlap of areas, that is when projects truly become cooperative.   

If there are enough participants, participation numbers are entered into a spreadsheet that spreads the cooperative benefit across the entire scope of the project.   
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0.5M LIDAR
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2024 Projects

3-inch Orthophotography

0.5M LIDAR
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0.35M LIiDAR
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Agencies Using

SDCP Datae



Program

Participants
(Since 2021)

Addison
Allen
Anna
Annetta
Arlington
Balch Springs
Bedford
Benbrook
Burleson
Carrollton
Cedar Hill

Celina

Cleburne
Collyeville
Collin County
Coppell
Corinth
Corsicana
Crowley
Dallas

Dallas County

Downtown Dallas Inc.

DCURD

Dalworthington Gardens

Decatur
Denton
Denton County
Desoto
Duncanville
Ennis

Euless

Fairview
Farmers Branch
Flower Mound
Frisco

Fort Worth
Garland
Granbury
Grand Prairie
Grapevine
Haltom City
Highland Park
Highland Village
Hurst

Irving

Keller

Las Colinas Association

Lancaster

Lavon
Little Elm
Mansfield
McKinney
Mesquite
Midlothian
Murphy
Northlake

North Richland Hills

NTTA

Plano

Pilot Point
Prosper
Rockwall
Roanoke
Rowlett
Sachse
Seagoville
Southlake
The Colony
Terrell
Trinity Metro
TRWD

Transportation Depft.
University Park
Waxahachie

Weatherford
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Citv @il
Rockwall

The City of Rockwall
recently used SDCP
0.5M Lidar to model a
line of site study for a
190-foot US Flag entry
feature into the City.
After a 5-year-long
process with the City,
TXDOT, and the FAA,
the city ended up
selecting Site #3.

EB IH30
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City Cf=SIS

The city is beginning to use SDCP 0.5M LIDAR to map apartments
and schools in 3D for the police department.
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NCTCOG Transportation

Future:
Digitization of transportation features - Automatic derivation of fransportation
Verification of lane counts and other features using deep/machine learning
attributes « Change detection to check project
Right-of-Way analyses implementation
Project impact analyses - 3D analysis of stack interchanges

- 25
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
To purchase data after a project completes, visit the DFWMaps Marketplace.

https://purchase.dfwmaps.com/

Contact

Shelley Broyles

Program Manager

NCTCOG Research and Information Services
sbroyles@nctcog.org

817-695-9156
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