

Program Timeline



Remote Sensing Data

LiDAR& Orthophotography





Derivative Products

Contours
2D Planimetrics
Impervious Surface
Landcover/Landuse
3D Planimetrics



The Annual Cooperative Project Cycle

The Process



Bulk Discount

Negotiated during the RFP Process

• Economies of Scale

New Acquisition Orthophotography Pricing (square mile)

The prices below are the bulk prices that have been negotiated with the vendor. They do not include the additional cost-sharing discounts that occur during larger region-wide "cooperative" flights. All projects require a 2 square mile minimum.

	2-250	251-500	501-1000	1001-5000	5001- 10,000	>10,000
3" Frame Orthophotography	\$385.00	\$357.50	\$330.00	\$302.50	\$247.50	\$236.50
6" Frame Orthophotography	\$192.50	\$154.00	\$143.00	\$132.00	\$121.00	\$110.00
6" Pushbroom Orthophotography	\$137.50	\$121.00	\$103.40	\$93. 50	\$85.80	\$80.30
6" Oblique Imagery	\$770.00	\$341.00	\$313.50	\$302.50	\$291.50	\$275.00





Volume Discount (cost-sharing)

- Regional Participants
- County Participants
- City Participants
- Special Districts
- Private/Non-profit Interest



Recent Cooperative Projects

2023 Projects

3 & 6-inch Orthophotography







2024 Projects

3-inch Orthophotography





0.5M LIDAR

2025 Projects

12

6 & 3-inch Orthophotography





0.35M LIDAR

NCTCOG Spatial σ ata Coope rativ Program -3/22/2024



How are Participating Agencies Using SDCP Data?

Program Participants (Since 2021)

Addison Allen Anna Annetta Arlington **Balch Springs** Bedford Benbrook Burleson Carrollton Cedar Hill Celina Cleburne Collyeville Collin County Coppell Corinth Corsicana Crowley Dallas Dallas County Downtown Dallas Inc. DCURD Dalworthington Gardens

Decatur Denton Denton County Desoto Duncanville Ennis Euless Farmers Branch Flower Mound Fort Worth Grand Prairie Haltom City **Highland Park** Highland Village Irving Keller Las Colinas Association Lancaster

Little Elm Mansfield McKinney Mesquite Midlothian Murphy Northlake North Richland Hills NTTA Plano **Pilot Point** Prosper Rockwall Roanoke Rowlett Seagoville Southlake The Colony Terrell Trinity Metro TRWD

Lavon



TxDOT/ Transportation Dept. University Park Waxahachie

Weatherford

- o an ion on

Westlake

Wilmer



City of Rockwall

The City of Rockwall recently used SDCP 0.5M Lidar to model a line of site study for a 190-foot US Flag entry feature into the City. After a 5-year-long process with the City, TXDOT, and the FAA, the city ended up selecting Site #3.





16

City of Hurst

The city is beginning to use SDCP 0.5M LiDAR to map apartments and schools in 3D for the police department.

NCTCOG Transportation

Now:

- Digitization of transportation features
- Verification of lane counts and other attributes
- Right-of-Way analyses
- Project impact analyses

Future:

- Automatic derivation of transportation features using deep/machine learning
- Change detection to check project implementation
- 3D analysis of stack interchanges



urchase Controls		
Find a Location		
	Trophy Club	
Order Digital Mapping Data -Product Details-		
	C Southing	
	→ Keller	
	GIT A Tarra China Star	
⊕ ⊖ [*]	North Richland Hills Hurst	Thur Ferderson (1997)
	os Marketi	olace
	<u>urchase.c</u>	dfwmaps.co
		Arlington

CONTACT US | LEGAL

North Central Texas Council of Governments | 616 Six Flags Drive P.O. Box 5888 Arlington, TX 76005-5888 Main Operator: (817) 640-3300 | Fax: (817) 640-7806



18

m/

Richardson

Contact

Shelley Broyles Program Manager NCTCOG Research and Information Services sbroyles@nctcog.org 817-695-9156